

Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy 1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687-9955 Fax (775) 786-4264 Email: <u>nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov</u> Website: <u>http://massagetherapy.nv.gov</u>

## Petition for Background Review

DATE: 12-13-24

I am requesting the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy conduct a review of my criminal history to determine if that criminal history would disqualify me from being licensed by the Board.

The following information is needed to ensure that your request is completed:

Full name: Caitlin	Michelle	Steiner	
First	Middle	Last	
Current address: 10077 Cris	p clover	st	
Street Address	1	Apt #	
Las Vegas	/V V	89183	
Las Vegas City	/V V State	89183 Zip	<u></u>

Other names I may have used: none

Enclose \$50.00 in the form of a **MONEY ORDER** or **CASHIER'S CHECK** made payable to Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy. (NSBMT)

Mail this form to:	NSBMT 1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502	
Signature:	Img	Date: 12-13-24
LS-13/01		3
	NSBMT	
	DEC 23 2024	-
	RECEIVED	



Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy

1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687-9955 Fax (775) 786-4264 Email: <u>nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov</u> Website: <u>http://massagetherapy.nv.gov</u>

February 19, 2025

Caitlin Steiner 10077 Crisp Clover St. Las Vegas, NV 89183

Re: Notice of meeting of the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy to consider your character, alleged misconduct, competence, or physical or mental health.

Dear Ms. Steiner:

In connection with your requested Background Review, the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy (Board) may consider your character, alleged misconduct, competence, physical or mental health at its meeting on March 12, 2025. Participants can join the meeting via Zoom or by appearing in person. The meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m.:

You may access the meeting by going to our meetings page and follow the link to the next scheduled meeting at: https://massagetherapy.nv.gov/, then find the posted Zoom link.

> Zoom sign-in available at 8:30 a.m. Virtual access is available by registering for this meeting online:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87362552149?pwd=pB7Fol92avA9nNgx3MsfZnoagpwQRe.1

Meeting ID: 873 6255 2149 Passcode: 838718

Join by SIP

<u>87362552149@zoomcrc.com</u>

Telephonic access to this meeting is available by dialing the number below based on the location closest to

participant. +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Physical Location: 1755 East Plumb Lane, Suite 254, Reno, Nevada 89502

The meeting is a public meeting. You are not required to attend; however, attendance is recommended. Pursuant to NAC 640C.070 your completed investigation results may be discussed. You may choose to have an attorney or other representative of your choosing present during the meeting, present written evidence, provide testimony, present witnesses relating to your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health. Please be aware you are one of many agenda items, and the Board may take items out of order.

If the Board determines it necessary, after considering your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health whether in a closed meeting or open meeting, it may take administrative action against you at this meeting. This informational statement is in lieu of any notice that may be required pursuant to NRS 241.034. This notice is provided to you under NRS 241.033.

If you require an interpreter, please notify us by March 5, 2025, so that one may be scheduled at no cost to you.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office at (775) 687-9955 or by emailing nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov.

Sincerely,

Gtor

Elisabeth Barnard Executive Director